forty (240) periodicals to recipients whose addresses cover many 
quarters of the globe.

Seventy-six (76) boxes have gone to Orphanages and Institutions, 
two hundred and eighty1 (280) Christmas and Easter cards to the 
same as well as to shut-ins, and music and odd magazines to the 
number of one hundred and eighty-eight (188).

Three Diocesan institutions have been aided, and to one eleven 
(11) sets of Child Nurture pictures were sent.

St. Paul’s Library, Tokyo, is still the great outstanding object to 
which we must contribute in order to measure up to the task en- 
entrusted to us by thei General Church, and to help that great